

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

JACK CONWAY ATTORNEY GENERAL 1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE SUITE 200 FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

March 2, 2015

Jeff DeRouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

In Re: Application Of Kentucky Power Company For: (1) A General Adjustment Of Its Rates; (2) Approval of Its 2014 Environmental Compliance Plan; (3) Approval of Tariffs And Riders; and (4) An Order Granting All Other Required Approvals and Relief; Case No. 2014-00396.

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

On Friday, February 27, 2015, the Attorney General filed his Final Supplemental Data Requests in the above-styled matter. These data requests included certain items for which the petitioner, Kentucky Power Co. ["KPCo"], has sought confidential protection. Additionally, these items are subject to trade secret protection asserted by KPCo and its parent company's external auditor. As you may be aware, the Attorney General entered into a confidentiality agreement with KPCo in which the Attorney General, among other things, agreed to protect the confidentiality of information which KPCo deems confidential, and for which it seeks confidential protection from the Public Service Commission. KPCo has filed with the Commission a petition for confidential treatment, dated February 11, 2015. To date, it appears that the Commission has yet to rule on this petition. Further, the Attorney General entered into a separate letter agreement with the external auditor, Deloitte & Touche, LLP, ("Deloitte") regarding the materials subject to trade secret protection. The letter agreement, which is being tendered to the Commission herewith, is itself subject to confidential protection.

In accordance with Commission procedures, the Attorney General has separately printed each page containing any information for which KPCo and/or Deloitte has sought confidential protection, and is placing these pages in a sealed envelope marked "Confidential."

Please advise if you should have any questions, or require any further information.

Yours very truly,



Lawrence W. Cook Assistant Attorney General